OPERATOR'S
MANUAL / 2008

WITH PARTS LIST
EDGER/TRIMMER
Model: LE475 /966951101

nstructions

) Husqvarna



TABLE OF CONTENTS

General Safety Suggestion................... 3
Edger-Trimmer Features ...................... 4

ASSEMDIY ..o, 5
Attaching the Handle.......cccocvvcvicncecacns 5
Installing Throttle Wire......cccccoveueueucnce. 5
Fill Engine With Oil .....cooeeevcvccccncnene. 5

Operating Your Edger-

TAMMEr it 6
Correct Engine Operation............cccucu.... 6
Fuel Specification ......c.ccceceeerrecccnce. 5
Oil Specification.......cceeeeveeenenceenenenenene 5
Starting The Engine........ccoovvvniicnnee. 6
Engaging Drive Belt......cooeevccccncnce. 6
Stopping The Engine........ccccceecvveurunnnene 6

Correct Edger-Trimmer

Operation of the
Edger-Trimmer......cnncncnccncee. 8

Maintaining Your

Edger-Trimmer ....cccoeenneeecncecececenns 9
Maintenance Check List......ccccooeueueucucee 9
ENGINE .ot 9

Oil QUAlILY .. 9
Oil LEVELaureieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 9

Oil Changes......cecvccennnininiccnnans 9
SPark PlUg.. e 9
Blade Maintenance..........cccceeueueururunee. 9
Blade Changes......evcevnnnencncncnee 9
Lubrication......ccecvcecececenneneneneccccenne 9
Storage Instructions.........ccevcennicnnnnne 13
Maintenance Notes.........cccevvuvincnnnene 13-15

Parts lllustration .....c.cccececeeereecccncne 10

Parts List ..o 11
Troubleshooting Chart......ccccceueveueuneee. 12
Warranty ..eeeeeeceescneecneeeseseeeeseneenenes Back Cover

A CAUTION A
TO AVOID INJURY

Thissymbolmarksimportantinstructionsrelating toyourpersonal safety. To
avoid the possibility of injury, read and follow such instructions carefully.

When the manual refersto the leftorrightside of the edger-trimmer, it means
your left and right when standing in the operation position.




GENERAL SAFETY SUGGESTIONS
Recommended by Outdoor Power Equipment Institute

DO NOT MODIFY EDGER-TRIMMER
Unauthorized modification to the edger-trimmer may impair

TRAINING
1.

N

Read the Operating and Maintenance In-
struction Manual carefully. Be thoroughly
familiar with the controls and proper use of
the equipment.
Neverallowchildrentooperateedger-trimmer.
Keep area of operation clear of all per-
sons, particularly small children and pets.
Thoroughly train anyone using the edger-
trimmer.Makesurealledger-trimeroperators
knowthesafety, operating,and maintenance
procedures.

PREPARATION

1.

Thouroughly inspect the area where edger-
trimmeristobe used,and removeall stones,
sticks, wire, bones, and other foreign objects
which might be picked up and thrown.
Donotoperateedger-trimmerwhen barefoot
or wearing open sandals. Always wear sub-
stantialfootwear,and pantsorslacksthatcov-
er your legs when operating edger-trimmer.
Check fuel before starting engine. Do not fill
gasoline tank indoors, when engine is run-
ning, or while engineis still hot. Clean offany
spilled gasoline before starting engine.
Disengage cutterhead drive before starting
engine.
Donotuseedger-trimmerunlessbladeguard,
belt guards, and debris guard are properly in
place.
Edgeortrimonlyindaylightoringoodartificial
light.
Neveroperateequipmentinwetgrass.Always
be sure of your footing. Keep a firm hold on
the handle and walk, never run.

OPERATION

1.

2.

Start the engine carefully. Keep hands and
feet well away from blade.

Do not change engine governor setting or
overspeed engine.

Wear safety glasses when operating edger-
trimmer.

Keep clear of discharge opening at all times.
Neverdirectdischarge ofany materialtoward
bystanders nor allow anyone near machine
while it is in operation.
Stopbladewhencrossinggraveldrive,walks,
or roads.
Afterstrikingaforeignobject,stoptheengine
andinspectedger-trimmerfordamage.Repair
damage before starting engine.

Avoid loss of control or tipping on slopes and
sharp corners by reducing speed.

8.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

its function and safety and affect edger-trimmer life.

Ifedger-trimmershouldstarttovibrateabnor-
mally, stoptheengineandcheckforthecause.

Vibration is generally a warning of trouble.
Stop the engine whenever you leave the
edger-trimmer, and when making repairs or
inspections.

. When repairing or inspecting, make certain

blade and all moving parts have stopped.
Disconnect spark plug wire and keep wire
awayfromplugtopreventaccidentalstarting.
Do not run engine indoors.

Shutengine off and wait until blade comes to
a complete stop before removing grass that
may clog blade guard.

Watch out for traffic when working near
roadways.
Stayalertforunevensidewalks,holesinterrain,
orotherhiddenhazardswhenusingedger-trim-
mer. Always push slowly over rough ground.
Remember, never operate edger-trimmer
unless blade guard, belt guards, and debris
guard are properly in place.

Disengage power to cutterhead and stop
engine before leaving edger-trimmer, before
making repairs, inspections or adjustments,
and when transporting or not in use.

MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE

1.

2.

Check blade mounting nut frequently for
proper tightness.

Keep all nuts, bolts, and screws tight to be
sure equipment is in safe working condition.
Never store edger-trimmer with gasoline
in the tank in a building where fumes may
reachanopenflameorspark.Besureengine
has cooled before storing in any enclosure.
To reduce fire hazard, keep engine free of
grass, leaves, or excessive grease.

After operating engine, never touch ex-
haust muffler until it has cooled completely.
Keep edger-tirmmer in good operating
condition, and keep safety devices in place

A CAUTION A
TO AVOID INJURY

Read Operator's Manual. Know location
and function of controls. Maintain safety
devices. Remove potential thrown objects.
Never edge or trim near people. Never carry
passengers. Look before backing. Avoid
slipperyorsteepareas.Stopbladeandback

slowlyifmachine stops.Avoidbladeunless

blade and engine are stopped.




EDGER-TRIMMER FEATURES

Debris
Cutterhead
Angling Lever

Clutch & Depth Lever

Throttle Lever

Blade Guard

Air Cleaner

Gasoline Fill

/

Engine

Recoil Starter

Cutterhead

Front & Back



ASSEMBLY

TOOLS REQUIRED: 7/16" Wrench, Pliers,
Screwdriver

NOTE: Referenceto LeftorRightside of machine
is from the operator's position of the handle,
facing forward.

The lawn edger, except the handle and throttle
control, is fully assembled, packed, and shipped
in one container.

ATTACHING THE HANDLE

1. Remove handle brace, nuts, and bolts. Align
the handle, lower support, and handle brace
holes. Use all six nuts and bolts. Leave bolts
loose until Steps 2and 3 are completed (See
Fig. 1).

2. Install control rod into upper and lower pivot
holes and secure with cotter pins (See Fig.
1). Oil pivots lightly before installing rod.

3. Move clutch-depth lever into rear notch of
quadrant on handlebards. Move cutterhead
angling lever to top notch of quadrant.

4. Remove spark plug wire from spark plug.
Move throttle to OFF position. Check clutch
operation by pulling recoil starter rope. If
blade turns when depth lever is in top notch,
loosen handle boltsand pull toward operator.
Snugboltsand checkclutchoperationagain.

FILL ENGINE WITH OIL

NOTE: There is no oil in engine crankcase.

1. Follow instructions in the engine manual for
correctgradeofoil, oilfilling,and oilchanging.
2. Do not mix oil with gasoline.

INSTALLING THE THROTTLE WIRE

1. If the throttle cable is not attached to the
engine carburetor, follow the instructions in
the engine operating manual. Some throttle
cables cannot be attached before shipping.

Check oil level of engine every time edger-
trimmeris used. An improper oil level can cause
extensive internal damage to engine.

FUEL SPECIFICATION

1. Follow fueling instruction in the engine
manual.

— IMPORTANT NOTE —

Make sure blade does not turn when leverisin
top notch (disengaged).

A CAUTION A

Handlefuelwithcare—itishighlyflammable.
Useonlyapprovedfuel container.Neveradd
fuel while engine is running. Fill fuel tank
outdoors, with extreme care. Never fill fuel
tankindoors.Replacegasolinecapsecurely
and wipe up all spilled fuel.

5. Slip on the handle grips.
6. Tighten bolts.

Throttle Cable Control Rod

Install 6 Bolts Through
Handle Lower Support
& Handle Brace Holes

Throttle
Cable Clip

Always clean area around fuel cap before
removing it to prevent excessive amounts of dirt
from entering fuel system. Also insure that the
fuel storage container you are usingis clean and
in good condition.

CORRECT ENGINE OPERATION

& CAUTION A

Beforestartingengine,becomefamiliarwith
all controls. Read this Operator's Manual
thoroughly. Always check engine oil level
before starting engine.

& WARNING A

Care should be taken to avoid inhaling ex-
haust gasses, as they contain carbon mon-
oxide gas, which is colorless and oderless.
Carbon monoxide is a dangerous gas that
can cause unconsciousness and is poten-
tially lethal. Do not run engine in confined

areas such as closed garages.

Fig. 1
















LAWN EDGER AND TRIMMER PARTS ILLUSTRATION

10



LAWN EDGER AND TRIMMER PARTS LIST

REF. PART REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 505289901 Handle 34 505289939 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex
2 505289902 Pin, Cotter 1/8 x 3/4 (2 Req.) 35 505289940 Cutterhead Pulley Guard
3 505289903 NutLock Hex 7/16" - 14 (4 Req.) 36 505289941 Cutterhead Bearing (2 Req.)
4 505289904 Spring 36A 505289943 Spring Washer (New 01/87)
6 505289905 Bolt, Hex7/16-14x 2 37 505289942 Mandrel, Head
7 505289906 Rod, Clutch & Depth 40 505289944 Clamp, Blade Guard
8 505289907 Grip (3 Req.) 41 505289945 Bolt 1/4-28 x 1-1/2 Hex (2 Req.)
9 505289908 Lever, Clutch & Depth 42 505289946 Blade Guard Main
10 505289909 Throttle Control (3 HP Ball Brg) 505289947 Complete Blade Guard
(40-3/4) 44 505289948 Washer, Friction (2 Req.)
11 505289910 Clip, Throttle Cable 45 505289949 Nut 1/2-20
12 505289911 Cross Brace for Handle 46 505289950 Deflector, Debris Sweep
13 505289912 Nut 1/4-28 Hex (10 Req.) 47 505289951 U-Clamp
14 505289913 Bolt 1/4-28 x 7/8 hex (6 Req.) 505289952 Complete Debris Guard
15 505289914 Frame, Right Hand 8" 49 505289953 Pivot Bolt
16 505289915 Hub Cap for 7" & 8" Rear Wheels 50 505289954 Flat Washer 7/16
505289916 8" Rear Wheel Complete w/ 51 505289955 Spring, Head Recoil
Bearings, Wide Tire & Hub Cap 52 505289956 Cup
505289917 8" Rear Wheel Outside Bearing 53 505289957 Body, Cutterhead
Only 54 505289958 Lever, Angle Shifting
505289918 8" Rear Wheel Inside Bearing 55 505289959 Pin5/16x2
Only. Also for 8" Front Wheel. 56 505289960 Spring
(2 needed/front) 57 505289961 Brace Cutterhead
16A 505289919 8" Front Wheel Complete 58 505289962 Drive Belt (4L-300)
w/Bearing & Wide Tire 59 505289963 Cutting Blade
505289920 8" Tire Only 61 505289964 1-1/4 Pin
505289921 8" Rear Wheel Rim Only 62 505289965 U-Clamp Spacer
505289922 8" Front Wheel Rim Only 63 505289966 Grease Fitting
17 --- -- -- -- Engine (Briggs & Stratton Dist.) 505289967 Handle and Wheel Bearing
18 505289924 Bolt5/16-24 x 1-1/2 (4 Req.) 505289968 Cutting Head Complete (Inc. No
19 505289925 Bolt5/16-24 x 7/8 Hex (5 Req.) 33,53,51,52,54,55,56,61,37,(2)63,
20 505289926 Nut 7/16-14 Hex (3 Req.) (2)36)
21 505289927 8" Front Axle 505289969 LE475 Decal
22 505289928 8" Front Wheel Spacer (2-13/16"
Use With 7075-7 Wheels)
23 505289929 Nut 5/16-24 Hex (9 Req.)
24 505289930 8" Fram Crossmember
25 505289931 8" Rear Axle (13-5/8") (Use with
7058 wheels)
26 505289932 Bracket, Engine Pulley Guard
27 505289933 Guard, Engine Pulley
505289934 Engine Pulley Guard & Bracket
Complete
28 505289935 Screw #10 x x1/2 Sheet Metal
(4 Req.) : . L .
29 505289936 8" Fram, Left Hand NOTE: ﬁlliﬁg?gc;r;e::ndr;mensmns givenin U.S.inches
31 505289937 Set Screw 5/16-24 x5/16 ’
33 505289938 Cutterhead Pulley & Shaft Comp.
30 505289937 Engine Pulley

11



TROUBLESHOOTING CHART

PROBLEM CAUSE

1. Engine fails to start. Check fuel tank for gas.

Spark plug lead wire disconnected.

Throttle control lever not in starting position.

Check spark plug.*

Carburetor improperly adjusted. Engine flooded. Re-
move spark plug, dry the plug, crank engine with plug
removed, and throttle in off position. Replace spark
plug and lead wire and resume starting procedures.
Old/stale gas. Drain and refill with fresh gas.

moNw»

T

2. Hard Starting or loss of power. Spark plug wire loose.
Carburetor improperly adjusted.*

Dirty air cleaner.*

3. Operation erratic. Dirt in gas tank. Drain, clean and refill.

Dirty air cleaner.*

Water in fuel supply. Drain and refill.

Vent in gas cap and/or carburetor plugged. Clear vent.

Carburetor improperly adjusted.*

moNw» | Nwp

4. Hard Starting or loss of power. Spark plug fouled, faulty or gap too wide.*
Carburetor improperly adjusted.*

Dirty air cleaner.*

5. Idles poorly. Carburetor idle speed too slow.*
Spark plug gap too close.*

Carburetor idle mixture adjustment improperly set.*

6. Hard Starting or loss of power. Adjust carburetor.*
Remove anyobstructionsfromair passagesin shrouds.
Clean cooling fins.

Fill crankcase to proper oil level.

oNw> | nE» [nw>

* NOTE: For repairs beyond the minor adjust-
ments listed above, please contact your local
Lawn Mower Service Shop.

12



STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Edger-trimmers stored for any length of time should be completely drained of fuel to prevent
gum deposits forming on essential parts such as the carburetor and fuel tank. Such deposits
may affect the operation of the engine when used again. Therefore, it is important that the
following instructions be adhered to before starting engine. 1. Drain fuel tank completely. 2.
Operate the engine until it stops from lack of fuel, to clean all gasoline out of carburetor. 3.
While engine is still warm, drain the crank case. Refill with fresh oil. 4. Remove spark plug, and
pour one ounce of oil into the cylinder. Pull starter rope on the engine to spread the oil. Replace
spark plug. 5. Clean dirt and chaff from cylinder and cylinder head fins, blower housing, etc.

MAINTENANCE NOTES

13



MAINTENANCE NOTES

14




MAINTENANCE NOTES

15




69282 ON ‘snojeyd
peoy 9jjinsalels 61€L
VNYVADSNH

800C

"eale InoA Ul Ja|ielal B 10} Z9ANSNH

-008-1 Buieo Aq 1o Aioy0a.aip suoydajs) [o0] 8Y} JO Sabed MOJIBA, 8Ul UBnoiy) payedo] Ajlewlou aq ueo Jajielal euieAbsny

pazioyine uy “Ajueliem siyy A pa1anoo jou ale sebireyo Alanijep pue dn-xoid ‘swnumoq "asuadxa S,JauMo 8y} Je palalep

8q 1snw jonpoid ay] "ainjie} Jo wajqoid [euonesado ay Jo ayep woly sAep (0€) AUy} UBY} Jje| OU “Isuuew Ajgwi} e Ul Jajie}al
BUIBADSNH PaZIIOYINE UE 0} PAISAIISP 87 ISNW dAI08}p 8q 0} PaAaljaq Jonpoid ay} ‘Alueiiem Siy} Jo Jjeusq oy Uielqo o

“19|1eja1 Bulljas 8y} J0 SSaIppe pue Slueu 8}9|dwod pue “4equinu [eUss Jaquinu [opow ‘paseyaind ayep apnjoul jsnu
jooud siy] "9oIAI9S AluBLIEM UIBIGO O} J9PIO U I8|Ielal euleAbsnH pazuoyine sy} o} pajussaid aq jsnw aseyaind Jo jooid

*90IMI9S 8[es-1sod ajey|ioe} 0} pue AjueLiem Sy} WILUOD 0} J8pIO Ul
aseyoind Jo ayep ayi woyy sAep (01) Us) UIyM pajiew aq pinoys pied siy “Auedwon uspler) ¥ 18104 euseAbsnH 0} pajiew
pue o pajji Apsedoid si pre) uonensiBey AueueA) SY) Jey} Uresd axew o} Ajjiqisuodsas s Ja|ieloY pue S,JaumQ aui S! i

NOLLVH3AISNOJ ALNVHHVM NIVLEIO0 Ol 3HNA300Hd :9 NOILO3S

“JOWO}SNO 8y} Yim Ajs|os sisal ‘g uonoas

ul paure|dxa se ‘aseyaind Jo Jooid “UOIEN[BAS 10} Ja|Ie}a) BuleAbSNH paziuoyine Ue 0} S| Se palaAliep ing ‘pasn aq jou

pinoys jonpouid 8y} INoo0 ainjiey Jo wajqoid [euoielado ue pinoys ‘fenuew s JojeladQ/seumQ U} Jo UOHISS souBUBUIEW
oy} ur uapum se deaydn [eseushb pue abelojs ‘uoieiado ‘@ourusURW ‘BIED B|ceUOSEal NGIYXd Isnw jonpold 8yl

S3ILTIFISNOdS3H H3WO1SNJ :S NOILO3S
"alels 0} ajels woly Area yoym sjybu Jayio aaey osje Aew noA

pue ‘syybu [ebaj oyoads noA sanib Ajuelrem siy] noA o} Aidde Jou Aew suoisnjoxa Jo suoielwI| dA0de U} 0S ‘Sise| Ajueliem
paydw; ue Buo| moy uo suoneyw] Jo ‘sefewep [eluanbasuod Jo [euspIoUl JO UOISN|OXS SU} MOJ[E JOU Op Sje)s aWoS

'S10NA0Hd d3dNLOVANNYIN ATSNOIAIHd

31vadn OL NOLLYDITE0 JNNSSY L ON S30A ANV ‘FOILON LNOHLIM LONAOHd 3HL 40 NDIS3A IHL IAOHNI
HO JONVHO OL IHOIH IHL SIAYISTH YNHVYADSNH INFWILVLS ALNVHHYM A3LINIT IHL NI d3NI43d

SV A0Id3d ALNVYHdVYM 3HL OL NOILvdNA NI d3LINIM SI SLONAO0Yd 3S3HL NO 3S0ddNnd HY1NdlLdvd

V HO4 SS3ANLI4 HO ALMIGVINYHOHIN 40 ALNVHHYM A3IMdINI ANV ‘MY 378V0ITddY A9 A3119IHOHd
IN31X3 3HL OL 1d30X3 S10NA0Hd ISIHL NO ALNVHHYM A3ITdINI HO SS3HdX3 ANV 40 HOV3Hd

HO4 S3OVINVA TVILNINODISNOD HO TVLNIAIONI ANV HO4 318VIT 39 LON TIVHS YNHVADSNH "H3SYHOHNd
3HL 40 AGIN3H JAISNTOXT IHL SI ALNYHHVYM SIHL H3ANN a3dIAOHd SV LNJN3OV1d3H HO Hivd3d

"anoqe 8y} Jo Aue Jaye BulINd20 asn panuiuod o0} anp sjusuodwod Jo sped o} abewep [euonppy (1)

110 ‘sme| a|qeoydde Aue yum Adwoo oy e} 0} 1onpoud sy} sasned Jo ‘Aljiqelnp Jo ‘Aiejes

‘uonesado ‘eouewiopad s,onpoid sy} sjoaye Jo 1onpoid 8y} Jo asn papusiul 8y} abueyd Jeyl SUOIEdNIPOW Jo SuonelslY ()
‘euenbsnH Aq

paysiuin} }88ys uoioNAsul J0 [enuew s Jojelad/seumQ au} Yim aouBpIodd. Ul Jun sy} utejurew Jo ajesado o} ainjied (g)
{sjiqey asn 1o abelo}s }091100UI O} BNP UONOED. 8SI9ADE

Aue 10 ‘U0IS01100 ‘SNJ ‘aInjsiow ‘seAiseige ‘UIp ‘|any aels Buipnjoul ‘1os|Bau pue aouabifisu ‘esnsiw ‘esnge quapiody (1)
:Buimoyjo} ayy woy Bunnsai ssjep o} ajqedlddeur aq [leys Auesem sy

SNOILVLINIT ANV SNOILdTOX3 ¥ NOILO3S

“Jainjoejnuew auibus Aued paiyy Aq painjoejnuew

ale yoym suonenbal yd3 pue || Y3|L-gydvD yum Aidwod oy Aressedsu sjusuodwod walsAg [04u0)) uoissiwg (9)

“obewep uoISeIqe PUesS UM S309p Buimow Jawnsuod Jo [elosawwo) (G)

‘Jainjoejnuew sy} o}

Juas aq pjnoys Auelrem Joj swiepd [le ‘Aueriem e saalb yoiym Aued paiyy e Ag paianod ale sjuswyoele uspieb pue umeT (4)
‘1ainjoejnuew ajendoidde

8y} 0} Juss aq Jshw swieyd |[e ‘aseyaind Jo swiy sy} e paliddns uopewsojul Jonpoid auy yum Bunum ul papinoid se Auelem
s Jainjoejnuew aAnoadsal syl Aq paianod ale swia)l 8say) ‘euleAbsny Aq painjoenuew jou swaisAs aaup pue aulbu3 (g)
‘Jybi| J9[0IABIYN O} SNP [BUB}EW JO UONEIOj0DSIP [BinjeN (2)

‘sauy Ja||1} pue sado Jopels

‘sbn|d yJeds ‘ureyo mes ‘sbuuds puimal ‘sueougn| ‘sieq apinb ‘siayl ‘swinip Yoino ‘sayoinio ‘sqing ‘sisidepe ape|q ‘sape|q
‘s})18q ‘0} paywi| Jou Inq ‘Buipnjoul ‘esn Jenbas [ewuou ybnoiyy UIOM BWO0I8q YdIYM SWa) SOUBUSJUIRW JBWOISNO [BWION (1)
:Ruessem siyy Aq paianoo jou aie swa) Buimo|o) sy |

ALNVHHVM SIHL A8 d343A0J LON SWALI € NOILO3S

‘pouad Auelrem ayy Buunp diysuewyiom Jo [eLsjew ul Joajep
© JO asnedaq s|iej Jusuodwoo e Ji Joge| Jo sped Joj abieyd 1noyum sjusuodwod aalosep aoejdal Jo Jredal |im euseabsny

ALNVHHVM JHL H3ANN SNOLLYDIT90 SVNHVADSNH ¢ NOILO3S

"aseyoind Jo awi Je Jonpoid yum Ajuesem

ajesedas e paniedal sey Jaseyaind sy} yolym oy sieanjoejnuew auibus ped paiyy Aq painjoejnuew swajsAs auibus jo yed
ale yoym sjusuodwiod asoy} Joj 1deoxs ‘suoienfal Y43 pue || 43|1-gdvD yum Adwoo oy Alessaoau sjusuodwiod walsAs
1013u09 uoIssiwT "sway Aejdsip pue sjoo} ‘sureyd pue sieq Bulpnjoul seL0ssa0oe ‘sped juawade|dey :Ayuesrep Aeq og
"Ayue.iem Japun paianod jou si Joog/jasedde aanosloid ayy Jo 1 Y] “[oge| 8Jed

AU} U0 Jainjoejnuew ay} Aq pajels Se pamo||o} 8q 1SN SUONONJISUI @OUBUSJUIBW PUB 8IED ||/ "WIO) WIejd AjueLiem B yim
ajjol/eyD 0} pauIn}al aq Jsnw JoNpoid “AjueLiem Japun paianod Jou s asnde Jo e} ‘/eam [ewioN dIUSUBLLNIOM PUE [eLa}ew
ul sjoayep Joj aseyaind [eulblio s, Jawoisno 8y} Jo ajep sy} woly Ajuesem Aep-06 e seuied [aieddy Ayejes euseabsny
‘[enue|y 2inpadold g Ad1j0d AluBLIBAN Jo|IBISY U} JO YOBQ 8y} Ul Pajedo]

speyo poriad awi Ajueliem souaisjel Juawdinba [euoissejoid sjqealidde |le uo shep 06 :Aueliep jeyusy

'syjuow 9 sy 8y} Buunp juswaoe|dal %001 Unm Ajueiiem paywi| pajeloid seah | :saliepeg

‘uigay papinold asimiayio se 1deoxa asn Jo sesodind Buionpoid swooul Jo Ayjediolunw ‘euoissejoid ‘leuonnyisul ‘erolawwod
10} pasn Jonpoud euleabsnH Aue Jo ‘siamow puIyag-yiem 009 ' 08S Seues [pow ‘siemoiy) mous ‘sisunid ajod ‘smes

ajod ‘s1apuLib dwnjs ‘sielnd Jemod ‘siawiwi} Seuss Q0| ‘SMeS Uleyd ‘Jamow dljewolny :Ajuelep) [erosswwo) Aeq 06

J10 8j0h0 g dX euteabsny yum pajesado aq isnw

MeS’(1oge| pue sped) asn [BUOISSS}0Id/[BI0IBWILIOD IO} SHeUSYUEIO MeS urey) :Ajuesrep) Jusauodwo) [euoipuo) Jeaa |
*asn Jo sasodind Buionpoid awooul Jo [euoissajoid ‘euonnyisul ‘eioJawwod

10} swalsAs Uonoa||09 sisse-1omod ‘siawiwi) abpay ‘siemojq pjay puey ‘siamojq yoedxoeq ‘siebpa yons ‘siawwi Bularoy
‘smes Bulieajo ‘sienoysnig ‘siawwi} saLss 00g | "asn Buionpoid swodui-uou Jo Ayjediolunw-uou ‘leuonnyisuluou
‘[euoISSajoid-uou ‘erosewwod-uou Joj smes ajod pue sieunid ajod ‘Jopunib dwnis ‘siapnd Jomod :Ajuelsepy Jeap |
'sopIyaA Annn euseabsny :Ajuersepy Apog InoH Q00| 10 JB3A | %8 UIRILISMOd INOH 000‘C 10 JeaA 2

"90UBPISAI S, JOUMO BU} O} PaHWI| U] dARY ISNW 8sn Jonpoid Jawnsuod ||y ‘palels ulesay se jdeoxs ‘asn Buionpoid
WOJUILOU JO [BUOINJISUILOU ‘[euoISSaj0iduou ‘[Blo1aWWOoUOU J0} S}onpoid [eau}oale pue ‘siawwiy abpay ‘siemolq
soedyoeq ‘siemojq playpuey ‘smes Bulies|d ‘SsIanoysniq ‘siewwi} ‘SMES UIBYD JOWNSU0) |[e :Ajuellep) JaWnsuoy Jea; g
:LNJdIND3 NIAHVYD ® LSIHOH HIWNSNOD HO4 ITNAIHIS ALNVHHVM

"80UBPISAI S,JBUMO BU} O} PajiLI| Usaq dABY Jsnw asn jonpoid

Jawnsuoo ||y "parels uiesay se jdeoxe ‘esn Buionpoid swoouluou JO [BUOHNIISUILOU ‘[BUOISS}0JdUOU ‘[BIoIaWWOoouou

10} swasAs UON}03]|09 Jsisse-1omod pue sjonpoid [B911108]8 ‘SIOMO|G MOUS ‘SIa|[l} ‘SIOMOW PUIYS Y[EM [BIDISLILIOOUOU

|[e ‘si030e1} UBpIeb pue pied ‘umey |[e ‘sieply UIn] 0197 [BUSPISAY |[B ‘JemOw Jljewolny :Ajueliep) JawNsuo) Jesp g
:LNJWIND3T 3HVYI JHNL HIWNSNOD HOH ITNAFHIS ALNVHHVYM

‘Juawdinba [erosswwod Buibebus-punolf euseabsny (e :Ajuessepy HIWNSNOD PUB TVIDHININOD 4e3A g

'Sd'O’d Yyum paddinba-Aiojoe} syun o} seydde os|y "G00z ‘| 1snBny Jaye pjos siun o} seldde Ajueuem maN ‘Aueiem
[BIOJBWILIOD PUE JAWNSUOD Jeak ¢ - SIaply Uin| 0197 HM B DM ‘M - SHUN pulyag Yem 81eD Hn] 1o} 8|npayds Aueuep
'siojow [9aym pue sdwind onneipAy ‘siapl uin} 019z uo sajpulds :Ajuesrepy as [BI0JWWOY INOH Q0G°L 0 JedA €

"8sN JO sINoyY Q0G| 10 AjueLiem [eoiewwod Jeak G :siaply uing 019z 29 B Z1 ‘2!

'asn Jo sinoy 00G* | 0 AjueLiem Jawnsuod Jeak G :siaply uing 018z 29 B Z1 ‘2!

"asN JO sInoy 009 10 Ajuesiem [erolswwod Jeak | isiapiy uing 048z ZIN 8 Z3

("aouapIsal s, Joumo ay} Je Ajo|0s pasn uaym) asn Jo SINoy 009 J0 AJUBLIEM JaWINSUOD Jedh ¢ :Siaply uiny 0497 73
'Sd'0’d yum paddinba-Aioioe} siun o} seydde os|y "500g ‘| 1snbny Jaye pjos siun o} seldde Aueiem maN)

siapiy uiny o019z - JusWAMbI 3HVD JUNL HO4 I1NAIHIS AINVHEVM

‘paiinbas aseyaind Jo jooid

"Jonpoid pjaypuey uo sajnpow pue sjiod uonub) :(uonesidxa Ayuessem [eniul jaye AINO S1HVd,,) Aluesep awnaj]
"palinbas aseyaind Jo jooid ‘ebexeslq jsuiebe syeys JawwiLy pue saull Ja|ji (I :(1oqe pue sued) Ajuesrep awnaj]
:Mojaqg Yoy 18s Se jonpoid ay} Jo pouad Aueliep, au} 1o} 8seyaind Jo ajep oy} woly diysuewyiom pue [eusjew Ul sjoajep
woyj 881 8q 0} Jeseyaind [euibuo sy} 0} }onpoid euseabsnH syuelem (euseabsnH,) Auedwo)) uapies) ¥ 1s8104 euteAbsny

ALNVHHVYM G3LINM ‘1 NOILO3S

ININFLVLIS ALNVHHVM m:._m>6w:_|_@




